Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
STS BIOPOLYMERS, INC.	Name: ANGIOTECH BIOCOATINGS CORP.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 336 SUMMIT POINT DRIVE
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 22, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HENRIETTA
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW YORK
Government Interest Assignment	75-44407
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:14467
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,086,547
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name; ROBERT POPA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: SUITE 2100	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Oten et A delener sono Million III DE DOUI ELADO	Enclosed
Street Address: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: LOS ANGELES	8. Payment Information
·	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 90036-5679	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (323) 934-2300	b. Deposit Account Number 120415
Fax Number: (323) 934-0202	Authorized User Name ROBERT POPA
Email Address: La_MAIL@LADAS.COM	Addition obot Haille Robert FOFA
9. Signature: 232	AUGUST 10, 2006
Signature	Date
ROBERT POPA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0843

fo41022000 177

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
STS BIOPOLYMERS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

DRAWDOMN

THE AMEY-SO

Filed by.

Jodi Schwartz Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe, LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

67 20 58790 FE (37618:0002)

S OFF 1 7 TEN

MECENED PER PER 22

(RY

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 10/20/2004 1:11:10 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:SVCS01/7 * DNS:6094 * CSID:5184657883 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0844 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of penjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by me and are true and correct.

Executed on this 21st day of October, 2004.

/s/ William L. Hunter William L. Hunter, President and Chief Executive Officer

2

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 08/10/2006